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C A L I F O R N I A  L A W  R E V I S I O N  C O M M I S S I O N  S T A F F  M E M O R A N D U M

Admin. July 22, 1998

Memorandum 98-55

Meeting Schedule for 1999

The Commission’s meeting schedule for the remainder of 1998 is:

August 1998 No Meeting

September 1998 Sacramento
Sept. 24 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
Sept. 25 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

October 1998 No Meeting

November 1998 No Meeting

December 1998 San Francisco
Dec. 10 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
Dec. 11 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

If we are to continue with a bimonthly two-day meeting pattern, the staff

suggests the schedule set out below for 1999, which takes into consideration

weather, holidays, legislative sessions, staffing, etc.

January 1999 No Meeting

February 1999 Los Angeles
Feb. 18 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
Feb. 19 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

March 1999 No Meeting

April 1999 Sacramento
Apr. 15 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
Apr. 16 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

May 1999 No Meeting

June 1999 Sacramento
June 10 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
June 11 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

July 1999 No Meeting
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August 1999 San Diego
Aug. 26 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
Aug. 27 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

September 1999 No Meeting

October 1999 Los Angeles
Oct. 21 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
Oct. 22 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

November 1999 No Meeting

December 1999 San Francisco
Dec. 9 (Thur.) 10:00 am – 5:00 pm
Dec. 10 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

Respectfully submitted,

Nathaniel Sterling
Executive Secretary


